
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 February 2024

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Assistance Dogs New Zealand Community $5,217.39 $5,217.39 Full 

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $52,923.33 $50,423.33 Partial DR3

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full 

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Sport $8,190.00 $8,190.00 Full

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust Community $12,767.63 $12,767.63 Full

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,609.00 $12,609.00 Full

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

BMX New Zealand Incorporated Sport $30,800.00 $3,000.00 Partial DR3

Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $3,853.49 $3,853.49 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $30,125.10 $30,125.10 Full

Conifer Grove Netball Club Sport $31,826.26 $20,700.00 Partial DR3

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Disability Sport Auckland Incorporated Sport $25,907.05 $14,928.90 Partial DR3

Dust Palace Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $2,600.18 $2,367.20 Partial DR3

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $37,371.66 $25,000.00 Partial DR3

Feilding Old Boys Oroua Rugby And Netball Club Incorporated Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full

Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated Sport $7,860.86 $6,817.00 Partial DR2

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community $19,400.00 $12,030.00 Partial DR3

Graeme Dingle Foundation Far North Community $1,912.06 $1,766.70 Partial DR3

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $14,945.00 $14,945.00 Full

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,250.00 $5,250.00 Full

Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $11,747.04 $11,747.04 Full

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Sport $590.00 $590.00 Full

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Sport $5,507.83 $5,507.83 Full

Hornby Netball Club Incorporated Sport $1,402.50 $1,402.50 Full

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full

Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Health/Welfare $5,858.74 $3,864.74 Partial DR3

Life Education Trust Manawatu Community $1,438.00 $1,438.00 Full

Linwood Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,650.00 $5,221.74 Partial DR3

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Health/Welfare $1,800.00 $1,800.00 Full

Manukau Beautification Charitable Trust Research And Education $19,125.61 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Manukau United Football Club Incorporated Sport $20,678.40 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,160.00 $17,160.00 Full

Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Incorporated Sport $38,995.50 $12,000.00 Partial DR3

Trillian Trust has paid $1,075,702.40 to the following Community Organisations



Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,437.22 $9,437.22 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,336.55 $9,336.55 Full

Netball Manurewa Incorporated Sport $8,400.00 $8,400.00 Full

Netball Wairarapa Incorporated Sport $6,960.64 $3,000.00 Partial DR3

New Zealand Gujarati Sports and Cultural Association 

Incorporated
Community $3,795.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR3

New Zealand Ice Figure Skating Association Incorporated Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 Full

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Sport $54,847.00 $54,847.00 Full

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,755.65 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 Full

Northern United Sports Club Incorporated Sport $5,700.00 $5,700.00 Full

NZSAS Trust Community $16,500.00 $16,500.00 Full

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR3

One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees Research And Education $9,800.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Onehunga Mangere United Association Football Club Sport $8,478.26 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Papakura Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $1,629.45 $1,426.00 Partial DR3

Parafed Canterbury Incorporated Sport $7,900.00 $6,520.00 Partial DR2

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $24,815.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR3

Pūmanawa Āwhina Limited Community $11,250.00 $11,250.00 Full

Recreate NZ Community $5,182.30 $5,182.30 Full

Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Shirley Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,775.00 $5,775.00 Full

Showquest Charitable Trust Community $15,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust Research And Education $6,898.00 $6,898.00 Full

Southern Harness Racing Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Special Olympics New Zealand Sport $2,531.27 $2,531.27 Full

Squash Waikato Incorporated Sport $2,346.00 $2,047.83 Partial DR2

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community $3,288.52 $3,288.52 Full

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Community $17,826.36 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $76,573.22 $25,000.00 Partial DR3

The Auckland Diving Community Trust Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

The Auckland Performing Arts Centre at Western Springs 

Incorporated
Community $5,894.00 $5,894.00 Full

The Carterton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,493.14 $12,699.14 Partial DR2

The Community Builders NZ Trust Arts And Culture $38,050.00 $26,060.00 Partial DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees Research And Education $20,159.17 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees Research And Education $7,940.40 $7,940.40 Full

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $20,185.10 $8,243.80 Partial DR2

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $19,883.19 $15,000.00 Partial DR3

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $38,708.71 $38,708.71 Full

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $77,955.00 $77,955.00 Full

The Wairarapa Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $9,140.14 $7,573.51 Partial DR3

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $19,110.50 $19,110.50 Full

Totara Hospice Health/Welfare $19,774.62 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Sport $6,213.04 $6,213.04 Full

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated Sport $5,254.00 $5,254.00 Full

University of Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $1,640.00 $1,634.00 Partial DR8

Waka Pacific Trust Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Full



Wandersearch Auckland Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $1,038.69 $1,038.69 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

What Hope Community Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,413,493.10 $1,075,702.40

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


